



Freedom of Information request reference number: 8625.1

Date of response: 15/05/2024

## Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- How many high-rise residential buildings (at least seven storeys or 18 metres in height) are within the fire service's jurisdiction?
- For how many of those buildings have responsible persons submitted building floor plans and external wall systems design and material information to the fire service in accordance with their duties under Fire Safety Regulations (England) 2022?

Please provide the information via email.

## Response:

There are several different systems and datasets in LFB that include information on high rise residential buildings, therefore there are many different figures we could provide. The number that we generally provide for these types of questions is the number of Premises Risk Assessments (PRAs) that have a high rise and residential item, there are currently **7,938** buildings.

On our LFB High Rise Residential Portal we have **6,102** buildings registered, of those **3,968** have submitted plans and **3,763** have external wall reports.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <a href="https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/">https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/</a>